#### 502098505 10/18/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of the West, a California banking corporation	10/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Columbus Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	30977 San Antonio Street	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968175

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0647
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release#page1.tif source=Patent Release#page2.tif source=Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0607

CH \$40.00 12968

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of October 17, 2012, by Bank of the West, a California banking corporation (the "Secured Party").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated May 31, 2011, (the "Security Agreement"), Columbus Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), including without limitation the patent set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its lien on the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Patent and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, to the Grantor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\52384549.2

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

> BANK OF THE WEST, A CALIFORNIA **CORPORATION**

Name: Rochelte Dineen

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE I

to

# PATENT RELEASE

Patent	Jurisdiction	Publication Number	Publication Date
Gas flush high	U.S.	US 2012/0031798 A1	2/9/2012
pressure			
pasteurization			
packaging and			
associated methods			

EAST\52384549.2

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0610